

				TLC Works Bid		No Other Bids	
1	REINFORCED CONC SIGN FOUNDATIONS	25	CYD	\$500.00	\$12,500.00		
2	PLAIN CONC SIGN FOUNDATIONS	5	CYD	\$500.00	\$2,500.00		
3	SUPPORTS, BREAKAWAY STEEL BEAM	20000	LBS	\$3.25	\$65,000.00		
4	SUPPORTS, SIMPLE STEEL BEAM	2500	LBS	\$2.00	\$5,000.00		
5	SUPPORTS, 3LB STEEL U-CHANNEL	250	LFT	\$3.00	\$750.00		
6	SUPPORTS, 2LB STEEL U-CHANNEL	25	LFT	\$10.00	\$250.00		
7	SUPPORTS, WOOD (4" X 6")	40	LFT	\$5.00	\$200.00		
8	SUPPORTS, WOOD (6" X 6")	40	LFT	\$8.00	\$320.00		
9	SUPPORTS, WOOD (6" X 8")	40	LFT	\$10.00	\$400.00		
10	SUPPORTS, WOOD (8" X 8")	40	LFT	\$12.00	\$480.00		
11	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE A (OVERHEAD)	10	EA	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00		
12	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE B (OVERHEAD)	5	EA	\$500.00	\$2,500.00		
13	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE A (GROUND MTD)	20	EA	\$500.00	\$10,000.00		
14	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE B (GROUND MTD)	5	EA	\$500.00	\$2,500.00		
15	SIGN ERECTION, OVERLAY (OVERHEAD)	5	EA	\$500.00	\$2,500.00		
16	SIGN ERECTION, OVERLAY (GROUND MTD)	5	EA	\$500.00	\$2,500.00		
17	SIGN ERECTION, RELOCATE, TYPE A (GND MTD)	5	EA	\$400.00	\$2,000.00		
18	SIGN ERECTION, RELOCATE, TYPE B (GND MTD)	5	EA	\$400.00	\$2,000.00		
19	SIGN ERECTION, RELOCATE, TYPE D,E,F, (G MTD)	5	EA	\$200.00	\$1,000.00		
20	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE D	10	EA	\$50.00	\$500.00		
21	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	20	EA	\$50.00	\$1,000.00		
22	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE F	15	EA	\$50.00	\$750.00		
23	SIGN ERECTION, LOGO TO PANEL	100	EA	\$75.00	\$7,500.00		
24	SIGN ERECTION, LOGO TRAILBLAZER	25	EA	\$75.00	\$1,875.00		
25	DISPOSAL OF SIGN, A OR B (GROUND MTD)	10	EA	\$1.00	\$10.00		
26	DISPOSAL OF SIGN, A OR B (OVERHEAD)	3	EA	\$1.00	\$3.00		
27	DISPOSAL OF SIGN, TYPE D, E, F OR LOGO	5	EA	\$1.00	\$5.00		
28	DISPOSAL OF SUPPORT, STEEL BEAM	10	EA	\$1.00	\$10.00		
29	DISPOSAL OF SUPPORT, U-CHANNEL	5	EA	\$1.00	\$5.00		
30	DISPOSAL OF SUPPORT, WOOD	15	EA	\$1.00	\$15.00		
31	DISPOSAL OF SIGN SYSTEM, STEEL BEAM	10	EA	\$1.00	\$10.00		
32	DISPOSAL OF SIGN SYSTEM, U-CHANNEL	5	EA	\$1.00	\$5.00		
33	DISPOSAL OF SIGN SYSTEM, WOOD	20	EA	\$1.00	\$20.00		
34	STOCKPILE SIGN, A OR B (OVERHEAD)	3	EA	\$100.00	\$300.00		
35	STOCKPILE SIGN, A OR B (GRND MTD)	3	EA	\$100.00	\$300.00		
36	STOCKPILE SIGN, TYPE D, E, F OR LOGO	3	EA	\$1.00	\$3.00		
37	EMERGENCY MOBILIZATION	10	EA	\$400.00	\$4,000.00		
38	TRAFFIC CONTROL: TWO-LANE	25	EA	\$200.00	\$5,000.00		
39	TRAFFIC CONTROL: MULTI-LANE	25	EA	\$900.00	\$22,500.00		
40	TRAFFIC CONTROL: SHOULDER CLOSURE	25	EA	\$500.00	\$12,500.00		
41	LABOR HRS TO CORRECT TYPE A OR B SIGNS	50	HRS	\$100.00	\$5,000.00		
42	NIGHT-TIME MOBILIZATION	10	EA	\$1.00	\$10.00		
43	MINOR LIMBING	50	HRS	\$100.00	\$5,000.00		
44	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONC FOOTING	5	EA	\$500.00	\$2,500.00		
45	HOLE FORMATION	10	EA	\$100.00	\$1,000.00		
				TLC Works	\$192,221.00		